Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission**211 Sower Blvd.

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Commissioner

July 30, 2015

Thomas R Nienaber Skees, Wilson & Nienaber, PLLC 7699 Ewing Blvd. P.O. Box 756 Florence, KY 41024

RE: Bullock Pen Water District

Case No. 2015-00258 - Filing Deficiencies

The Commission Staff has reviewed the application in the above case. This filing is rejected for the reasons set forth below.

Filing deficiencies pursuant to:

- (1) 807 KAR 5:001, Section 18(2)(b) Copies of all trust deeds or mortgages. If previously filed, state case number.
- (2) 807 KAR 5:001, Section 18(2)(c) If property to be acquired: detailed estimates by USOA account number.
- (3) KRS 322.340 Engineering plans, specifications, drawings, plats and reports for the proposed construction or extension prepared by a registered engineer, must be signed, sealed, and dated by an engineer registered in Kentucky.

The statutory time period in which the Commission must process this case will not commence until the above-mentioned required information is filed with the Commission. You are requested to file this information within 10 days of the date of this letter.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda Faulkner

Filings Division Director

LF/rcs



*Bullock Pen Water District One Farrell Drive P. O. Box 188 Crittenden, KY 41030

*Thomas R Nienaber Skees, Wilson & Nienaber, PLLC 7699 Ewing Blvd. P.O. Box 756 Florence, KENTUCKY 41024